

ORDER BELOW EXH.31

1. The plaintiff has filed the present application for production of the documents along with list.
2. The present application is filed to produce the important documents on record. According to the plaintiff, the present suit is filed for declaration and injunction. In order to decide the matter on merit, some documents are necessary to be taken on record to elucidate the matter in dispute. Hence the plaintiff by way of this application filing the documents along with the application. The production of document is necessary in order to reach and arrive at proper conclusion. Therefore prayed to allow the application.
3. called repeatedly. The say of defendant is called. The defendant has not filed his say thereon. Heard learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff, he has strongly prayed to allow the application. Perused the contention in application and the original suit.
4. On perusal of entire record it reveals that, the document is not irrelevant or surprising. There is paper notice are filed , which is necessary to elucidate the matter. considering the stage of the suit and the purpose is for production of the document on record, no hesitation to allow the application. Thus, following order is passed.

ORDER

- 1) The application (Exh. 31) is allowed
- 2) The Production is allowed
- 3) No order as to costs.

Awate P.P.

Date:23/01/2019

Civil Judge Junior Division, Bhore-Pune.

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of the Clerk : Y.P.Pawar

Court Name : P.P. Awate.

J.M.F.C., Bhore, Dist. Pune.

Date :23/01/2019

Judgment signed by presiding officer on : 23/ 01/2019

Judgment uploaded on : 04/02/2019”